This study investigated mentoring programmes and job rotation as correlates of job satisfaction of 
librarians in academic libraries in Imo State. The study was guided by two research questions and 
two null hypotheses. The researchers adopted correlation research design. The population of this 
study consisted of one hundred and six (106) librarians in the nine tertiary institutions in Imo State. 
. The census study was adopted to cover all the one hundred and six (106) librarians in academic 
libraries in Imo State, Nigeria. The research instrument used for data collection was a  rating scale 
titled: Mentoring Programmes and Job Rotation as Correlates of Job Satisfaction of Librarians 
(MPJRJSL) with 16 items.  The instrument was validated by three specialists, two from Library and

[...]

Onyeneke and Obasi (2023) investigated human resource development practices in 
academic libraries in tertiary institutions in Nigeria. Four objectives and four research questions 
guided the study. The research design employed for the study is descriptive survey. The 
population of the study is one hundred and fifty two (152) library staff which consisted of all the 
library staff of Federal Polytechnic, Nekede; Imo State Polytechnic, Omuma; AlvanIkoku Federal 
university  of Education, Owerri; and Federal College of Land Resources Technology, Oforola all in 
Imo State , Nigeria. The census technique was employed to select all the one hundred and fifty 
two (152) library staff. The instrument used for data collection in this study is a 4-point Likert 
rating scale. The data collected were analyzed using mean and standard deviation, while the 
hypotheses were tested using one sample z-test statistic at 0.05 level of significance.

[...]

opens new horizon in the profession, it helped to recognize the interdependence of knowledge 
and information and improve on their basic education.  

Research Methodology 

The researchers adopted survey and correlation research designs. The population of this 
study consisted of one hundred and six (106) librarians in the nine tertiary institutions in Imo 
State. . The census study was adopted to cover all the one hundred and six (106) librarians in 
academic libraries in Imo State, Nigeria. The research instrument used for data collection was a 
rating scale titled: Human Resource Development Practices and Job Satisfaction of Librarians in 
Academic Libraries (HRDPJSL) with 16 items.